



EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Brussels, 19.02.2016

C(2016) 891 final

**Subject: Corrigendum to the decision C(2015) 2830 final adopted on 30.4.2015  
State aid case SA.41173 (2015/N) – Estonia – Support for training of  
advisors – Measure 2.3 in Estonian Rural Development Programme**

Madam,

The Commission Decision C(2015)2830 final adopted on 30 April 2015 contained certain errors. The Commission has decided to correct the errors as follows:

The title of point 2.6: 'Toetusesaajad' is replaced by 'Abisaajad'.

Recital (7): 'Nõuandvad organid' is replaced by 'Nõustamisteenuse osutajad'.

Recital (10): In points (a) and (b) of this recital, the word 'sertifikaat' is replaced by 'kutsetunnistus'.

Recital (12): In the beginning of the second sentence of this recital 'Teenuseosutajad, st koolitajad või nõustajad' is replaced by 'Teenuse osutaja, st nõustajate koolitajad'.

Recital (14): In the end of the first sentence of this recital 'kutsehariduse seadust' is replaced by 'täiskasvanute koolituse seadust'. In the working language (English) version of the decision the 'law on vocational training' is replaced by 'Adult Education Act'.

Recital (23): In the end of the first sentence of this recital 'toetuse saajatele' should be replaced by 'abisaajatele'.

These corrections do not affect the conclusions of the decision C(2015) 2830 final.

For the Commission

Phil HOGAN  
Member of the Commission

Marina Kaljurand  
Välisminister  
Islandi väljak 1  
15049 Tallinn  
ESTONIA